HARVARD
THEOLOGICAL
REVIEW 78:1-2

JANUARY/APRIL 1985

ISSN 0017-8160

The Eleazar Miracle and Solomon’s Magical
Wisdom in Flavius Josephus’s
Antiguitates Judaicae 8.42 -49

Apocalyptic and Rabbinic Responses
to the Destruction of 70

Apophasis in Plotinus:

A Critical Approach

The Politics of Paradise:

Augustine's Exegesis of Genesis 1-3
Versus that of John Chrysostom

The Signs of Prophecy: The Emergence
And Early Development of a Theme
in Arabic Theological Literature

The Idea of the Restoration of
the Jews in English
Protestant Thought, 1661 -1701

Biblical Criticism and Censorship
in Ancien Régime France:
the Case of Richard Simon

Theology and Experience
Notes and Observations
2 Kings 9:31—Jehu as Zimri

A Matter of Honor:
A Social-Historical Analysis
of 2 Corinthians 10

A Letter from Henry J. Cadbury
to Adolf von Harnack

Books Received

Dennis C. Duling 1

Robert Kirschner 27

Michael Sells 47

Elaine Pagels 67

Sarah Stroumsa

N. 1. Matar

Patrick J. Lambe
Owen C. Thomas

Saul M. Olyan

Arthur J. Dewey

Wendy Cotter

Published online by Cambridge University Press

101

115

149
179

203

209

219
223


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0017816000027358

HARVARD
THEOLOGICAL
REVIEW 78:1-2

Issued Quarterly by the Faculty of Divinity in Harvard University

The Harvard Theological Review is maintained on the foundation established under the will of
Mildred Everett, daughter of Charles Carroll Everett, Bussey Professor of Theology in Harvard
University, 1869-1900, and Dean of the Faculty of Divinity, 1878—-1900. The scope of the Review
embraces theology, ethics, the history and philosophy of religion, and cognate subjects. It aims to
publish investigations, discussions, and reviews which contribute to the enlargement of knowledge or
the advance of thought.

Editor: HELMUT KOESTER

Associate Edirors: JOHN B. CARMAN, HARVEY COX, GORDON D. KAUFMAN,

GEORGE W. MACRAE, MARGARET R. MILES, GEORGE HUNTSTON WILLIAMS,
and the MEMBERS OF THE FACULTY OF DIVINITY

Managing Editor: Pamela O. Chance
Editorial Assistants: Daniel N. Schowalter, Karen Wood, and Christopher R. Matthews

Consultams: Harold W. Attridge, Phyllis Bird, Albert Blackwell, C. Mackenzie Brown,
John Collins, Stephen Dunning, Timothy George, Stephen Gero A. Thomas Kraabel,
Bentley Layton, David Little, Robin Lovin, Patrick Miller, Roger Reynolds, Bernard Sep-
timus, Frank Talmage, Mark Taylor, and Ernest Wallwork

Manuscripts, communications on editorial matters, remittances, and questions related to subscriptions
should be addressed to The Harvard Theological Review, Harvard Divinity School, 45 Francis Ave-
nue, Cambridge, MA 02138 Communications regarding sales of issues prior to Volume 75 should be
addressed to Fortress Press, 2900 Queen Lane, Philadeiphia, PA 19129.

Typeset at the Computer Based Laboratory,
Department of Psychology and Social Relations, Harvard University
Printed and Bound at Cushing-Mailay, Inc., Ann Arbor, Michigan

© Copyright 1983 by the President and Fellows of Harvard College

Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0017816000027358

HARVARD THEOLOGICAL REVIEW

CONTENTS OF VOLUME 78

78:1-2 JANUARY/APRIL 1985

The Eleazar Miracle and Solomon’s Magical
Wisdom in Flavius Josephus’s
Antiquitates Judaicae 8.42 -49 Dennis C. Duling 1

Apocalyptic and Rabbinic Responses
to the Destruction of 70 Robert Kirschner 27

Apophasis in Plotinus:
A Critical Approach Michael Sells 47

The Politics of Paradise:
Augustine’s Exegesis of Genesis 1-3
Versus That of John Chrysostom Elaine Pagels 67

The Signs of Prophecy: The Emergence
and Early Development of a Theme
in Arabic Theological Literature Sarah Stroumsa 101

The Idea of the Restoration of
the Jews in English
Protestant Thought, 16611701 N. I. Matar 149

Biblical Criticism and Censorship
in Ancien Régime France:
The Case of Richard Simon Patrick J. Lambe 149

Theology and Experience Owen C. Thomas 179
Notes and Observations

2 Kings 9:31Jehu as Zimri Saul M. Olyan 203

A Matter of Honor:
A Social-Historical Analysis

of 2 Corinthians 10 Arthur J. Dewey 209
A Letter from Henry J. Cadbury

to Adolf von Harnack Wendy Cotter 219
Books Received 223

https://doi.org/10.1017/50017816000027358 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0017816000027358

78:3-4 JULY/OCTOBER 1985

In Memoriam George W. MacRae
In Memoriam et Imitationem

The Divine Human Being

Helmut Koester
Dennis MacDonald

Helmut Koester

Ezechielus the Dramatist and Ezekiel the Prophet:

Is the Mysterious {wov
in the "Eéaywyy

a Phoenix? Ben Zion Wacholder and Steven Bowman

Approaching Sacred Space

Christian Apologists and ‘“The Fall of
the Angels’’: An Attack on Roman
Imperial Power?

Paganism in the Greek World
at the End of Antiquity:
The Case of Rural Greece and Anatolia

Rudolf Bultmann on Rudolf Otto

Sacrifice and Its Spiritualization
in the Christian and Hindu Traditions:
A Study in Comparative Theology

Hell Disappeared. No One Noticed.
A Civic Argument

The Career of John Abnernethy (1680-1740):

Father of Nonsubscription in Ireland and
Defender of Religious Liberty

Notes and Observations

The Donkey and the King

A New Inscription from Malta and the
Question of Women Elders in the
Disapora Jewish Communities

A Note on an Argive
Relief of Selene

Baruch M. Bokser

Elaine Pagels

Frank R. Trombley
Michael Lattke

Francis X. Clooney, S.J.

Martin E. Marty

Richard B. Bariow

George M. A. Hanfmann

Ross S. Kraemer

Stephen J. Patterson

https://doi.org/10.1017/50017816000027358 Published online by Cambridge University Press

233
237
243

253
279

301

327
353

361

381

399

431

431

439


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0017816000027358

INDEX OF AUTHORS

Barlow, Richard B.................. The Case of John Abernethy (1680-1740)

Father of Nonsubscription in Ireland

and Defender of Religious Liberty................ 399
Bokser, Baruch M................. Approaching Sacred Space.............cccovveerenn. 279
Bowman, Steven.................. Ezechielus the Dramatist and Ezekiel

the Prophet: Is the Mysterious {wov

in the "Efaywyn a Phoenix?.........c..ccoeveeeen, 253
Clooney, Francis X., S.J........ Sacrifice and Its Spiritualization

in the Christian and Hindu Traditions:

A Study in Comparative Theology................ 361
Cotter, Wendy........cccevvvireennes A Letter from Henry J. Cadbury

to Adolf von HarnacK...............cooovvvvnvrmvnennns 219
Dewey, Arthur J.......cc...ce.o. A Matter of Honor:

A Social-Historical Analysis of

2 Corinthians 10 ......coovvieiiiiniirrieeee 209
Duling, Dennis C................... The Eleazar Miracle and Solomon’s

Magical Wisdom in Flavius Josephus’s

Antiquitates Judaicae 8.42—-49 ........................ 3
Hanfmann, George M. A. ..... The Donkey and the King.............cccovvvneeee. 423
Kirschner, Robert .................. Apocalyptic and Rabbinic Responses

to the Destruction of 70........cccccovvvvviiivinnne. 27
Koester, Helmut .................... In Memoriam George W. MacRae................ 233
Koester, Helmut ................... The Divine Human Being ...........cc.ccoovveee. 243
Kraemer, Ross S........c........... A New Inscription from Malta and the

Question of Women Elders in the

Diaspora Jewish Communities ...................... 431
Lambe, Patrick J.............c....c. Biblical Criticism and Censorship

in Ancien Régime France:

The Case of Richard Simon ...........cccoveeeee.. 149
Lattke, Michael...........c.......... Rudolf Bultmann on Rudolf Otto................. 353
MacDonald, Dennis............... In Memoriam et Imitationem........................ 237
Marty, Martin E..................... Heli Disappeared. No One Noticed.

A Civic Argument ........ccoooioiiieeenicneneeecevenn. 381

https://doi.org/10.1017/50017816000027358 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0017816000027358

Matar, N. L ..o The Idea of the Restoration
of the Jews in

English Protestant Thought...........c...occoeen. 149
Olyan, Saul M. .......c...coveeeneee. 2 Kings 9:31—Jehu as Zimri.........ccooerreeennns 203
Pagels, Elaine........ccccoovveenne. The Politics of Paradise:

Augustine’s Exegesis of Genesis 1-2

Versus That of John Chrysostom ................. 67
Pagels, Elaine........ccccecveenen.. Christian Apologists and

“The Fall of the Angels’”:

An Attack on Roman Imperial Power .......... 301
Patterson, Stephen J.............. A Note on an Argive Votive

Relief of Selene.........ccccoeviiiinvnininicriiiennn 439
Sells, Michael......................... Apophasis in Plotinus:

A Critical Approach...........ccccccoviiniiivinienns 47
Stroumsa, Sarah..........coeee The Signs of Prophecy:

The Emergence and Early
Development of a Theme

in Arabic Theological Literature.................... 101
Thomas, Owen C. .................. Theology and Experience .............cccccovveennae 203
Trombley, Frank R............... Paganism in the Greek World at the

End of Antiquity: The Case of

Rural Anatolia and Greece............cccoveveeenne. 327
Wacholder, Ben Zion............. Ezechielus the Dramatist and Ezekiel

the Prophet: Is the Mysterious {wov

in the "Efaywyn a Phoenix?.........ccccoevvnnnee, 353

https://doi.org/10.1017/50017816000027358 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0017816000027358



